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Joan Allbery

Director, Central Computing & Net
Support Service

Information Technology

Gonzaga University

East 502 Boone Avenue

Spokane, WA 99258-0001

Phone: 509-323-6843

EMAIL: allbery@its.gonzaga.edu

Benjamin F. Baab

Executive Director

Information Technology Services
University of San Francisco
2130 Fulton St.

San Francisco, CA 94117-1080
Phone: 415-422-2891

EMAIL: baab@usfca.edu

James Burke

Director, Computing Systems &
Services

Information Services

John Carroll University

20700 North Park Blvd., Univ. Hghts.
Cleveland, OH 44118-4581

Phone: 216-397-4484

EMAIL: burke@jcu.edu

Robert Burr

Associate Academic VP
Information Technology
Gonzaga University

East 502 Boone Avenue
Spokane, WA 99258-0001
Phone: 509-323-6533

EMAIL: burr@its.gonzaga.edu

Robert E. Cape

Assistant Vice President Information
Technology

Infrmation Technology

Saint Joseph's University

5600 City Avenue

Philadelphia, PA 19131

Phone: 610-660-1270

EMAIL: cape@sju.edu

Patricia Carlucci

Assistant Director of CIMS

CIMS

Fordham University

441 East Fordham Road

Bronx, NY 10458

Phone: 718-817-3151

EMAIL: is_carlucci@fordham.cdu

Mark Castner

Assistant Director for User Services
Information Technology Services
Canisius College

2001 Main Street

Buffalo, NY 14208-7000

Phone: 716-888-2450

EMAIL: castner@canisiius.edu

Robert Clapp

Director, Academic Technology
Development

Information Technology Services
Saint Louis University

221 North Grand Blvd.

St. Louis, MO 63103

Phone: 314-977-2553

EMAIL: Clapprh@slu.edu

Joel A. Cohen

Director, Information Technology
Services

Information Technology Services
Canisius College

2001 Main Street

Buffalo, NY, 14208-7000
Phone: 716-888-2440

EMAIL: coehn@canisius.edu

John W, Corliss

Mgr. Research Computing Services
Information Technologies

Loyola University Chicago

2160 South First Avenue
Maywood, IL 60153

Phone: 708-216-8012

EMAIL: jcorlis@luc.edu

Mary Ann Dase

Assistant Vice President, IS
Information Services

Loyola Marymount University

7101 West 80th Street

Los Angeles, CA 90045-2699
Phone: 310-338-4487

EMAIL: mdase@Imumail.Imu.edu

Jerome P. DeSanto

Associate Provot for Information
Reources

Information Resources
University of Scranton

Alumni Memorial Hall, Room 122
Scranton, PA 18510

Phone: 570-941-6185

EMAIL: desantoj1@uofs.edu

Dale deViveiros

Director, Instructional Technology
Support Services

Instructional Technology

Gonzaga University

East 502 Boone Ave.- Foley Center
Spokane, WA 99258-0095

Phone: 509-323-6665

EMAIL:
deviveiros@its.gonzaga.edu

Conrad Dietz

Vice President for Information
Technology

Information Technology
Creighton University

2500 California Plaza

Omaha, NB 68178

Phone: 402-280-2202

EMAIL: cpdietz@creighton.edu

James Estrada

VP Information Resources & Services
& University Librarian

Fairfield University

1073 N. Benson Rd.

Fairfield, CT 06430

Phone: 203-254-4044

EMAIL: jestrada@mail.fairfleld.edu

Robert A. Ferguson

Assistant Director

Information Technology Services
Marquette University

P.O. Box 1881

Milwaukee, WI 53201-1881
Phone: 414-288-3769

EMAIL:

Dorinda Giles

Associate Vice President
Information Systems and Services
Xavier University

3800 Victory Parkway

Cincinnati, OH 45207

Phone: 513-745-4855

EMAIL: Giles@xu.edu

Chris Gill

Director, Desktop Support Services
Desktop Support Services
Gonzaga University

East 502 Boone Avenue

Spokane, WA 99258-0001

Phone: 509-323-3827

EMAIL: gill@its.gonzaga.edu
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Bernard W. Gleason
Associate Vice President
Information Technology
Boston College

140 Commonwealth Avenue
Chestnut Hill, MA 02167
Phone: 617-552-3426
EMAIL: gleason@hc.edu

Peter Greco

Associate Vice President ITS
Information Technology Services
Regis University

3333 Regis Bivd.

Denver, CO 80221-1099

Phone: 303-458-4123

EMAIL: preco@regis.edu

Matt Heinrich

Director, Computer Services
Computer Services
Rockhurst University

1100 Rockhurst Road
Kansas City, MO 64110-2561

Phone: 816-501-4064
EMAIL:
m_heinrich@vax1.rockhurst.edu

Ellen J. Keohane

Associate Birector

information Technology Services
College of the Holy Cross

1 College Sireet

Worcester, MA 01610-2395

Phone: 508-793-2652

EMAIL: ekeohane@holycross.edu

Stephen J. King

Director

information Technology Services
College of the Holy Cross

1 College Street

Worcester, MA, 01610-2385
Phone: 508-793-3080

EMAIL: sking@holycross.edu

Juan Lanzagorta

Computer Service Director
lteso University

Periferico Sur 8585
Tlaguepaue, Jal- 45080 Mexico
Phone: 011-523-669-3477
EMAIL: juan@iteso.mx

Charles Leonhardt

Associale Director for Information
Systems

Information Systems
Georgetown University

37th & O Streets, NW
Washington, DG 20057

Phone: 202-687-4011
EMANL:
lenhardt@gunet.georgetown.edu

John McFadden

Director, Intormation Services
Information Services

toyola College in Maryland

4501 No. Charles Sirest
Baltimore, MD 21210-2699
Phone: 410-617-2727

EMAIL: jmcfadden@loyola.edu

Jan McNamara

Associate Director Information
Technology Services
information Techology Services
Wheeling Jesuit University

316 Washington Avenue
Wheeling, WV 26003

Phone:; 304-243-2281

EMAIL: menamara@wju.edu

Tom Nastold

Operations Manager

Information Systems and Services
Xavier University

3800 Victory Parkway

Cincinnati, OH 45207-7411
Phone: 513-745-4867

EMAIL: nastold@admin.xu.edu

Michael Neuman

Associate Direclor, Academic &
information Technology Services
AITS

Georgetown University

37th & O Streets, NW

Washington, DC 20057

Phone: 202-687-6283

EMAIL:
neuman@gunet.gecrgetown.edu

Kay Ohradzansky

Staff Assistant

Xavier Univeristy

380 Vicolrry Parkway

Cincinnati, OH 45207

Work: 513-745-3111

EMAIL: ohradzan @admin.xu.edu

Robert Rauscher

Director

Information Technology

Creighton University

2500 California Plaza

Omaha, NB 68178

Phone: 402-280-2122

EMAIL: brausch@creighton.edu

Mary Jac Reed

Director, Computing & Neting Services
Computing & Net Services

Fairfield University

1073 N. Benson Rd.

Fairfield, CT 06430

Phone: 203-254-4069

EMAIL: mread@mall.fairfield.edu

Charles Ruch

Associate Vice President & Direclor
Information Technology

Creighton University

2500 California Plaza

Omaha, NB 68178

Phone: 402-280-2253

EMAIL: jer@creighton.edu

Art Scheuber

Director/ C.1LO.

information Technology Services
Marquette University

P.0. Box 1881

Milwaukee, WI 53201-1881

Phone: 414-288-7395

emMAlL: art.scheuber@marquette.edu

Pavid X, Stump, S. J.

Acting Director, Academic Compuler
Center

Academic Computer Center

St. Peter's College

121 Glenweod Avenue

Jersey City, NJ 07306

Phone: 201-915-9380

EMAIL: stump_d@spevxa.spe.edu

Gordon Suggs

User Support Services Manager
information Systems and Services
Xavier University

3800 Victory Parkway

Cincinnati, OH 45207

Phone: 513-745-1980

EMAIL: suggs@xavier.xu.edu
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Richard D. Valente

Executive Direector

Information Services

John Carroll University

20700 Norih Park Blvd., University
Heights

Cleveland, OH 44118-4581
Phone: 216-397-1750

EMAIL: rvalente@jcu.edu

Kathleen T. Warner

Vice President

Information Technology
Boston College

140 Commonwealth Avenue
Chestnut Hill, MA, 02167
Phone: 617-552.1041
EMAIL: warner@bc.edu

Dan Webb

Tetecom Manager

Information Systems and Services
Xavier University

3800 Victory Parkway

Cincinnati, OH 4507-7411

Phone: 513-745-4851

EMAIL: webb@admin.xu.edu

Clyde R. Woiford

Director of Information Systems
Information Syslems

Le Moyne College

Syracuse, NY 13214-1399
Phone: 315-445-4565

EMAIL:
wolford@maple.lemoyne.edu

JoAnne Younyg

Director of Libraries

McDonald Library

Xavier University

3800 Victory Parkway
Cincinnati, OH 45207-5211
Phone: 513-745-3884

EMAIL: jyoung@xavier.xu.edu
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